

Moved by Redman

Seconded by Crane(12)

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 620

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 20, delete "and"; in line 21, delete  
3 "." and insert: "for any courthouse;"; following line 21, insert:  
4 "(c) All law enforcement facilities;  
5 (d) All places of involuntary confinement, including:  
6 (i) Prisons and jails established pursuant to tile 20, Idaho  
7 Code; and  
8 (ii) Entities managed and operated pursuant to section 56-203,  
9 Idaho Code; and  
10 (e) A city, county, or other political subdivision of the state in order  
11 to regulate child care facility safety standards.";  
12 in line 22, delete "(2)" and insert: "(3)"; and in line 26, delete "(3)" and  
13 insert: "(4)".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

14 On page 1, in line 5, following "KNIVES" insert: ", TO PROVIDE CERTAIN  
15 EXCEPTIONS,".  
16